GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Public Works Department

PWD Secretariat 3rd Level, MSO Building, New Delhi

F.No. F.10(87)/PWD-1/Admn/Circular/2018/V-II/ 32-88 -94

Dated: 28/03/2025

ORDER

Sub:- Opening of all offices of PWD on 29^{th,} 30th and 31st March, 2025 on account of closing of financial Year 2024-25.

Since only few working days are left before the closure of the Financial Year 2024-25, Engineering wing of PWD as well as PWD Secretariat branches, involved in disbursement and utilization of fund, shall remain open on 29^{th,} 30th and 31st March, 2025 for finalization of Budget related issues on time.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary, PWD.

(Ashish Kumar)
Dy. Secretary, PWD

To

- 1. The Engineer in Chief PWD, 12th Floor, MSO Building, New Delhi
- 2. All Chief Engineers of the PWD MSO Building, New Delhi
- 3. All SE/EE through Chief Engineers
- 4. System Analyst, PWD with the request to upload the Order on the website of PWD under relevant section.

Copy for information to

- 1. PS to Pr. Secretary, PWD, 3rd Floor MSO Building, New Delhi
- 2. PS to Special Secretary-I, PWD, 3rd Floor MSO Building, New Delhi
- 3. PS to Special Secretary-II, PWD, 3rd Floor MSO Building, New Delhi